## **EURO DISNEY S.C.A.** Reports the Availability of its 2012 Reference Document

(Marne-la-Vallée, January 28, 2013) Euro Disney S.C.A. (the "Company"), parent company of Euro Disney Associés S.C.A., operator of Disneyland<sup>®</sup> Paris, filed with the *Autorité des marchés financiers* ("AMF") its reference document for the fiscal year ended September 30, 2012 (the "2012 Reference Document") on January 24, 2013.

A copy of the 2012 Reference Document is available to the public upon request, free of charge, as per current legal regulations. The 2012 Reference Document can also be found on the Company's web site (<u>http://corporate.disneylandparis.com</u>, under the section Investor Relations / Publications) and on the AMF's web site (<u>www.amf-france.org</u>).

Included in the 2012 Reference Document are the annual financial report, the disclosure of the statutory audit fees incurred and the report prepared by the Chairman of the Supervisory Board on internal control and corporate governance.

-----

Press Contact Laurent Manologlou Tel: +331 64 74 59 50 Fax: +331 64 74 59 69 e-mail: laurent.manologlou@disney.com

Corporate Communication François Banon Tel: +331 64 74 59 50 Fax: +331 64 74 59 69 e-mail: <u>francois.banon@disney.com</u> Investor Relations Olivier Lambert Tel: +331 64 74 58 55 Fax: +331 64 74 56 36 e-mail: olivier.lambert@disney.com

Next Schedule Release in February 2013: First quarter revenues announcement

Additional Financial Information can be found on the internet at http://corporate.disneylandparis.com

Code ISIN:FR0010540740Code Reuters:EDLP.PACode Bloomberg:EDL:FP

The Group operates Disneyland<sup>®</sup> Paris, which includes: Disneyland<sup>®</sup> Park, Walt Disney Studios<sup>®</sup> Park, seven themed hotels with approximately 5,800 rooms (excluding approximately 2,400 additional third-party rooms located on the site), two convention centers, Disney Village<sup>®</sup>, a dining, shopping and entertainment center, and a 27-hole golf course. The Group's operating activities also include the development of the 2,230-hectare site, half of which is yet to be developed. Euro Disney S.C.A.'s shares are listed and traded on NYSE Euronext Paris.